P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
ACTUATOR
LA32
Features:
• 24 V DC permanent magnet motor
• Thrust up to 6000 N (with ball screw)
• Stainless steel piston rod
• High-strength plastic housing protects motor and

Min 100 mm
LA32
Ordering example:
Measurements are made in connection with a CB12
Current 24 V
(Amp)
0 N 1 KN 2 KN 3 KN 4 KN 5 KN 6 KN
Thrust
0
6 mm pitch
2
4
6
3 mm pitch
5 mm pitch
Ball Screw
Speed
(mm/s)
0 N 1 KN 2 KN 3 KN 4 KN 5 KN 6 KN
Thrust
0
5
10
15
6 mm pitch
5 mm pitch
Ball Screw
3 mm pitch
Technical specifications:
# #
321xxx+00xxx4xx
322xxx+00xxx4xx
322xxx+40xxx4xx
32Kxxx+x0xxx4xx
32Kxxx+10xxx4xx
32Kxxx+30xxx4xx
328xxF+x0xxx4xx
32Kxxx+30xxx3xx
New Type No.
and
Old Type No.
32.2B
(2000N)
13.6/8.5
15/6.5
(7500N)
(2000N)
4.5
9.5
(7500N)
3000
3000 3000
P = Stroke lengths where potentiometer is possible as standard
*  LINAK control boxes are designed so that they will short-circuit the motor terminals (poles) of the actuator(s) when the actuator(s) are not
running. This solution gives the actuator(s) a higher self-locking ability. If the actuator(s) are not connected to a LINAK control box the termi-
nals of the motor must be short-circuited to achieve the above mentioned self-locking ability.
# = Not with spindle potentiometer (stroke length max. 220 mm)
K  = Ball screw
KAS  = Ball screw with safety nut
KSM  = Ball screw with splines and safety nut
R  = Reed-switch
F  = Manual quick release
FW  = Manual quick release with freewheeling
FH  = Manual quick release with dampened movement
FWH = Manual quick release with freewheeling and dampened movement
FWHP = Manual quick release with freewheeling, dampened movement and potentiometer (stroke length max. 220 mm)
KAS and KSM are only available on LA32K (with ball screw)
The above measurements are made in connection with a CB12, the LA32JKSM with a CBJ1 high speed.
Specifications subject to change without prior notice.